		1/8/02		
	FOHM PTO-1595	04-15-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar		documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kumiko MATSUI Hisashi OKUGAWA	102054572	200	
2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-831 JAPAN			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	Merger Change of Name		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: April 1, 2002  (b) The title is: MINUTE PARTICLE OPTICAL MANIPULATION METHOD AND APPARATUS  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or  (b) Patent No(s). , issued .			
5.	Name and address of party to who STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: David M. Pitcher 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 5 Washington, D.C. 20001	Om correspondence concerning docum Our Docket: 1445,10	009CIP	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Account)	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original c	belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached	
	avid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 ame of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date	
		Total number of p	pages including cover sheet: 2	

**PATENT** REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0410

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

## MINUTE PARTICLE OPTICAL MANIPULATION METHOD AND APPARATUS

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

Scrial No.

filed on

; and

WHEREAS,

## NIKON CORPORATION.

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

and duly represented by, Teruo SHIMAMURA, its President

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on even date , entitled as above preparatory to herewith, or on obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Executed at Tokyo, Japan

this 157 day of April

, 2002.

In the presence

边桥地

Kumiko MATSUI

Hisashi OKUGAWA

RECORDED: 04/08/2002 REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0411